
STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
 
 

APPLICATION OF MARATHON OIL 
PERMIAN LLC FOR COMPULSORY 
POOLING, LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO 

 
 
 
 Case Nos. 23017, 23018 & 23019 

 

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE 
 

 
  NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that James P. Parrot of Beatty & Wozniak, P.C. hereby 
enters his appearance as counsel of record for Marathon Oil Permian LLC and hereby requests to 
receive any and all correspondence regarding the above-referenced matters.  
 
 Dated this 6th day of March, 2023. 
 
 
 

  By:      
James P. Parrot 
Beatty & Wozniak, P.C. 
1675 Broadway, Suite 600 
Denver, CO  80202 
jparrot@bwenergylaw.com 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

 I hereby certify on this 6th day of March, 2023 that a true and correct copy of the foregoing 
ENTRY OF APPEARANCE was filed electronically with the following: 
 
New Mexico Energy, Minerals and  
  Natural Resources Department 
1220 South St. Francis Drive 
Santa Fe, NM 87505 
 
and a copy sent via email to: 
 
Jennifer Bradfute  
Marathon Oil Permian LLC  
990 Town & Country Blvd.  
Houston, Texas 77024  
jbradfute@marathonoil.com  
 
Deana M. Bennett  
Bryce H. Smith  
Post Office Box 2168  
500 Fourth Street NW, Suite 1000  
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87103-2168  
deana.bennett@modrall.com  
bryce.smith@modrall.com  
 
ABADIE & SCHILL, PC  
Darin C. Savage  
William E. Zimsky  
Andrew D. Schill  
214 McKenzie Street  
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501  
darin@abadieschill.com  
bill@abadieschill.com  
andrew@abadieschill.com          

mailto:andrew@abadieschill.com

